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IOTC — 2016 — RPSM — LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
I0OTC regional training course on the implementation of Port State
Measures to prevent, deter and eliminate IUU fishing focusing on the
monitoring of landings and transhipments
List of Participants
Name Function Contact/email

Mr Simon Warui

Head of Marine and Coastal Fisheries Division, State
Department of Fisheries, Ministry of Agriculture
Livestock and Fisheries, KEN

Tel: 4254720826513
waruisimon@gmail.com
swarui@kilimo.go.ke

Mr Benrick Owuor Ogutu

Principal Fisheries Officer, Mombasa National Fisheries
Office, Ministry of Agriculture Livestock and Fisheries
KEN

Tel: +254722279063
benrickogutu@gmail.com
benrickogutu@kilimo.go.ke

Mr Christian Alphonce Nzowa

Head of Compliance Section, DSFA, TZA

Tel: +25578683217
christiannzowa@gmail.com

Mr Peter Shunula Peter

Fisheries inspector, DSFA, TZA

Tel +255776760669
pshunula@yahoo.com

Mr Avelino Munwane

Function, National Directorate of Administration, MOZ

Tel: +258 828999750
avelinoalfiado@hotmail.co.uk

Mr Galhardo Naene

Function, National Directorate of Administration, MOZ

Tel: +258 824410840
gnaene@gmail.com

Mr Domingos Chivure

Function, National Directorate of Operations, MOZ

Tel: 820869370
chivure@hotmail.com

Mr David Candido

Function, National Directorate of Operations, MOZ

Tel:824860640
davidnamburete@yahoo.com.b
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Mr José William Cuna

Function, National Directorate of Operations, MOZ

Tel:847180126
williamcuna@gmail.com

Mr Vicente Gouvino Cossa

Function, National Directorate of Operations, MOZ

Tel: 829321480/849527524
cossavicente@yahoo.com

Aidarous Hassan Mohamed

Technical Advisory, Ministry of fisheries and marine
resources, SOM

Tel: +252618002485
aidarous57@hotmail.com

Abdiaziz Mohamed Jama

Inspector, Ministry of fisheries and marine resources,
SOM

Tel: +252 90 742 6663
mohamoud195@gmail.com

Mr RAKOTONIRINA Noél
Etienne Benjamin

Directeur Régional des Ressources Halieutiques et de la
Péche — région Boeny - MDG

Tel: +261 32 05 039 53
etiennerakotonirina@yahoo.fr

Mr SAORY Olivier,

Adjoint au Service des Operations — MDG

Tel: +261 32 07 039 92
csp-adjoint.ops@madagascar-
scs-peche.mg

Miss Loreen Esther

Monitoring Assistant — SFA - SYC

Tel: +2484670341
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llesther@sfa.sc

Miss Tracey Pillay

Enforcement Assistant — SFA - SYC

Tel: +2484670321
tracypillay@sfa.sc

Ahmed Mauroof Hassan

Assistant Research Officer - Ministry of Fisheries and
agriculture - MDV

Tel: +9607837092
mauroof66@gmail.com

Hussain Zameel

Assistant Project Officer Ministry of Fisheries and
agriculture - MDV

Tel : +9607421880
zameel.1880@gmail.com

Mr Mohamed Ali Mohamed

Chef des opérations, CNCSP.COM

Tel: 42693353028
Email : Rachad ali@yahoo.fr

Mr Ahmed Said Soilihi

Chef de Service Péche, Direction Générale des
Ressources Halieutiques, COM.

Tel: +2693353028
ahmed ndevou@vyahoo.fr

Mr Dindoyal RUMJEET

Scientific Officer, MUS.

Tel: Office: 230-2062835
drumjeet@gmail.com

Mr Vedanand MUTHOORAH

Senior Fisheries Protection Officer, MUS.

Tel: Office : 230-2062833
sfh@govmu.org

The regional PSM training is financially supported by the following organisations:
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Nordio Development Fund
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